

School Sponsorship Declaration of Intent The School at Jacob's Pillow for 2023

We are so grateful for your generous intention to support aspiring school dancers and the future of dance with The School at Jacob's Pillow. Your support has an enduring impact.

Please fill out and sign, then return **no later than December 10, 2022**.

You might return this pledge declaration by email to kreeves@jacobspillow.org, or by mail to: Jacob's Pillow, attn: Kristin Reeves, 358 George Carter Road, Becket, MA 01223. To speak with a member of the Philanthropy team, please call (413) 243-9919 x 124. Thank you!

If you are able to do so, we hope you might consider further supporting the recruitment objectives of The School at Jacob's Pillow and making a pledge for School Sponsorship for the 2023 and 2024 programs. It would be a huge boost to our ability to attract and recruit the most promising students for The School at Jacob's Pillow if we knew of your pledge plans for at least two years. School Sponsorship for 2023 and 2024 is set as a minimum donation of \$5,500 annually.

for 2023 and 2024 is set as a minimum donation of \$5,500 annually.
GIFT I/We commit to making a School Sponsorship contribution of \$ (a minimum of \$5,500 is required to be a School Sponsor. You may choose to sponsor The School in general or one dancer with a \$5,500 donation, two dancers with an \$11,000 donation, etc.).
Count me/us in for 2023 as well as 2024 School Sponsorship. I/We understand that the Philanthropy team will contact us in 2023 about the details of our pledge and our program preference for the 2024 program.
2023 SPONSORSHIP PREFERENCE
I/We would like \$ of my sponsorship to be used as unrestricted support of The School.
I/We would like to be paired with dancer(s) at \$5,500 per pairing for a total of \$
My/Our programmatic pairing preference for 2023 is:*
Contemporary Ballet Contemporary Tap
Dunham School No Preference
*School Sponsors pledging for 2024 will be asked for their pairing preference for 2024 in Fall of 2023.
RECOGNITION Please list me/us in relevant materials about School Sponsors as:



School Sponsorship Declaration of Intent The School at Jacob's Pillow for 2023

PAYMENT SCHEDULE I/We plan to fulfill this commitment as follows: The full sponsorship for 2023, in the amount of \$______ is enclosed. OR \$______ by March 31, 2023 \$______ by June 30, 2023 \$______ by October 31, 2023 COMMENTS, INSTRUCTIONS, OR OTHER INFORMATION Please note any special instructions or additional information below: I/We understand that Jacob's Pillow will incur financial liabilities, make commitments, and take actions in reliance on my/our commitment to making the payments noted in this agreement as scheduled. Interpretation of this Agreement is subject to the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. This Agreement constitutes our full, mutual understanding concerning this gift. There are no other agreements or expectations. The signature below indicates that these understandings and commitments are accepted by all parties. Name: _____ Email: ______ Preferred phone: _____

Date

Signature